

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED



Date: 10.03.2025



Regd. Office: (FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238 GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in



No. AEGCL/STTC/Tech-12/2024-25/ 728

Expression of Interest (EOI)

For & on behalf of the Managing Director, AEGCL, the Deputy General Manager, Silchar T&T Circle, AEGCL, Silchar invites eligible reputed and financially sound engineering firms/contractors to indicate their interest in carrying out the following works:

A) Basic details:

EOI No:	AEGCL/STTC/Tech-12/2024-25/23 Dated: 10.03.2025
EOI Details/ Name of the work	"Empanelment at AEGCL for a period of one year with provision to extend by another two year to carry out various types of O&M work of AEGCL"
EOI Inviting Authority	Deputy General Manager, Silchar T&T Circle, AEGCL, Silchar
Designation Address	Deputy General Manager, Silchar T&T Circle, AEGCL, Silchar, Meherpur-788015
Type of Work	Package-A (Transmission line Works, 400/220/132kV level) Package-B (Substation Works, 400/220/132/33kV level) Package-C (OPGW Works) Package-D (Civil Works related to O&M, Colony and others) Package-E (Survey Works)
Cost of EOI Document	Rs. 200.00/- (Non-Refundable)

B) Critical Dates:-

EOI Start Time & Date	11:00 Hrs. of 11-03-2025
Submission Start Time & Date	11:00 Hrs. of 11-03-2025
EOI End Time & Date	14:00 Hrs. of 01-04-2025
EOI Opening Time & Date	12:00 Hrs. of 02-04-2025

Interested participants may kindly visit AEGCL's website https://www.aegcl.co.in for more details. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EOI without assigning any reason thereof.

Deputy General Manager Silchar T&T Circle, AEGCL Meherpur, Silchar-15

Dated: 10.03.2025

Memo No.: AEGCL/STTC/TECH-12/2024-25/728 (a-f) Copy To:

- a) The Chief General Manager O&M (CAR), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-01. For favour of kind information.
- b) The General Manager, Central Assam Zone, AEGCL, Samaguri For favour of kind information
- c) The AGM-IT, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-01 for kind information & necessary publication AEGCL's website.
- d) The AGM (PR), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-01 for information & necessary publication of the EOI in the Assam Tribune, Dainik Jugasankha (Silchar Edition).
- e) The all AGMs under this Circle for information and circulation. They are requested to display the notice in their respective Notice Board including Sub Station Notice Boards.

f) Notice Board of STTC

Deputy General Manager Silchar T&T Circle, AEGCL Meherpur, Silchar-15